Judicature  at  Patna  stands  set  aside  and  the  anticipatory  bail

granted to respondents no.1 to 3 stands cancelled. 

10. At this stage, learned senior counsel for respondents no.1 to

3 submitted that respondents no.1 to 3 may be permitted to give

demand  draft  of  Rs.16,00,000/-  (Rupees  Sixteen  Lakhs)  to  the

appellant and the Court may consider the prayer for regular bail.

11. Having regard to the aforesaid, without giving any specific

direction, we only observe that if respondents no.1 to 3 appear

before the concerned Court, within four weeks from today and seek

regular bail after showing proof of having given Rs.16,00,000/-

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) through demand draft to the appellant, their

prayer for regular bail shall be considered by the concerned Court,

in accordance with law, without being prejudiced by the present

order.

12. Accordingly, the appeal stands allowed in the aforementioned